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Title 17 ZONING

Chapters:
17.03
17.06
17.09
17.12
17.13
17.15
17.18
17.19
17.21
17.24
17.26
17.27
17.30
17.31
17.33
17.34
17.36
17.37
17.39
17.40
17.41
17.42
17.45
17.49
17.54
17.56
17.61
17.63
17.64
17.65
17.66
17.69
17.71
17.72
17.73
17.74
17.75
17.78
17.81
17.84
17.85
17.87
17.90
17.93
17.98
17.100

Title 17

ZONING

Administration
General Provisions
Definitions
Zoning Districts
Residential Estate, One-Acre Minimum District (RE-1)
Residential Estate, Five-Acre Minimum District (RE-5)
R-1 Single-Family Residential District
Single-Family Residential: Greenhorn Creek Combining District (R-1:GHC)
Medium Density Residential District (R-2)
Multiple-Family Residential District (R-3)
HC Historical Commercial District
Community Commercial District (CC)
Shopping Center Commercial District (SC)
Commercial: Greenhorn Creek District (C:GHC)
Industrial District (IND)
Permitted and Conditional Uses
Public and Quasi-Public Zoning District (P)
Business Attraction and Expansion District
REC Recreation District
Greenhorn Creek Golf Course District (GHC-Golf)
Open Space District (OS)
Special Planning District (SP and :SP)
Public Private Partnership Combining District (:P3)
Resources Management Combining District (:RM)
MH Manufactured Home Combining District
Use or Occupancy of Land on a Time-Share Basis
Accessory Dwelling Units (ADUSs) and Junior Accessory Dwelling Units (JADUSs)
Landscaping
Oak Tree and Heritage Tree Preservation
Right to Farm District
Street Improvements
Off-Street Parking
Wireless Communication Facilities
Nonconforming Uses
Administrative Site Plan Review Permit
Site Development Permits
Variances
Conditional Use Permits
Appeals and Appeal Hearings
Hearing Procedures
Planning Commission Procedures
Permits and Stay Periods
Amendments and Zone Changes
Filing Fees
Separability
Impact Fees
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Chapter 17.69 OFF-STREET PARKING, CRIVEWAYS
AND SITE ACCESS

Chapter 17.69
OFF-STREET PARKING

Sections:

17.69.010  Purpose and intent.

17.69.020  Applicability.

17.69.030  General parking and loading regulations.
17.69.040  Number of parking spaces required.

17.69.050  Adjustments to off-street parking requirements.
17.69.060  Disabled/handicapped parking requirement.
17.69.070  Development standards for off-street parking.
17.69.090  Bicycle parking and support facilities.
17.69.100  Off-street loading requirements.

17.69.110  Historical commercial zone and district parking.

17.69.070  Development standards for off-street parking.

A.  Location. Off-street parking areas shall be provided on the subject site, outside of any public right-of-way,
except that parking may be located on a parcel directly abutting the parcel served subject to a covenant running with
the land recorded by the owner of the parking lot guaranteeing that the required parking will be maintained for the
life of the use or activity served.

B.  Access to Parking Areas and Parking Stalls.

1.  Driveway Location and Design. Site access driveways shall be located and designed in compliance with
Section 17.69.080 (Driveways and Site Access).

2. Internal Maneuvering Area. Parking areas shall provide suitable maneuvering room so that vehicles enter
an abutting street in a forward direction. Parking lots shall be designed to prevent access at any point other than
at designated access drives. The planning director may approve exceptions for single-family homes and
duplexes.

3. Car Pool and Bicycle Space Location. Car pool and bicycle spaces shall be located as close as is practical

to the entrance(s) to the use they are intended to serve. Spaces shall be situated so that they do not obstruct the
flow of pedestrians at entrances or sidewalks.
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