Title 17

ZONING

Chapters:	
17.03	Administration
17.06	General Provisions
17.09	Definitions
17.12	Zoning Districts
17.13	Residential Estate, One-Acre Minimum District (RE-1)
17.15	Residential Estate, Five-Acre Minimum District (RE-5)
17.18	R-1 Single-Family Residential District
17.19	Single-Family Residential: Greenhorn Creek Combining District (R-1:GHC)
17.21	Medium Density Residential District (R-2)
17.24	Multiple-Family Residential District (R-3)
17.26	HC Historical Commercial District
17.27	Community Commercial District (CC)
17.30	Shopping Center Commercial District (SC)
17.31	Commercial: Greenhorn Creek District (C:GHC)
17.33	Industrial District (IND)
17.34	Permitted and Conditional Uses
17.36	Public and Quasi-Public Zoning District (P)
17.37	Business Attraction and Expansion District
17.39	REC Recreation District
17.40	Greenhorn Creek Golf Course District (GHC-Golf)
17.4 1	Open Space District (OS)
17.42	Special Planning District (SP and :SP)
17.45	Public Private Partnership Combining District (:P3)
17.49	Resources Management Combining District (:RM)
17.54	MH Manufactured Home Combining District
17.56	Use or Occupancy of Land on a Time-Share Basis
17.61	Accessory Dwelling Units (ADUs) and Junior Accessory Dwelling Units (JADUs)
17.63	Landscaping
17.64	Oak Tree and Heritage Tree Preservation
17.65	Right to Farm District
17.66	Street Improvements
17.69	Off-Street Parking
17.71	Wireless Communication Facilities
17.72	Nonconforming Uses
17.73	Administrative Site Plan Review Permit
17.74	Site Development Permits
17.75	Variances
17.78	Conditional Use Permits
17.81	Appeals and Appeal Hearings
17.84	Hearing Procedures
17.85	Planning Commission Procedures
17.87	Permits and Stay Periods
17.90	Amendments and Zone Changes
17.93	Filing Fees
17.98	Separability
17.100	Impact Fees

Chapter 17.69 OFF-STREET PARKING

Sections:	
17.69.010	Purpose and intent.
17.69.020	Applicability.
17.69.030	General parking and loading regulations.
17.69.040	Number of parking spaces required.
17.69.050	Adjustments to off-street parking requirements.
17.69.060	Disabled/handicapped parking requirement.
17.69.070	Development standards for off-street parking.
17.69.090	Bicycle parking and support facilities.
17.69.100	Off-street loading requirements.
17.69.110	Historical commercial zone and district parking.

17.69.070 Development standards for off-street parking.

- A. Location. Off-street parking areas shall be provided on the subject site, outside of any public right-of-way, except that parking may be located on a parcel directly abutting the parcel served subject to a covenant running with the land recorded by the owner of the parking lot guaranteeing that the required parking will be maintained for the life of the use or activity served.
- B. Access to Parking Areas and Parking Stalls.
 - 1. Driveway Location and Design. Site access driveways shall be located and designed in compliance with Section 17.69.080 (Driveways and Site Access).
 - 2. Internal Maneuvering Area. Parking areas shall provide suitable maneuvering room so that vehicles enter an abutting street in a forward direction. Parking lots shall be designed to prevent access at any point other than at designated access drives. The planning director may approve exceptions for single-family homes and duplexes.
 - 3. Car Pool and Bicycle Space Location. Car pool and bicycle spaces shall be located as close as is practical to the entrance(s) to the use they are intended to serve. Spaces shall be situated so that they do not obstruct the flow of pedestrians at entrances or sidewalks.